

The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website :www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23378702,23378667

To All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, **INDIAN UNION**





Circular No.: 106 / 2023 Date : 27th June, 2023

SUB: ADDITIONAL CHARGE OF DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF GUIDES (LEADER TRAINING) AT BSG NTC, PACHMARHI - REG.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform that Smt. Kumud Mehra, Assistant Director, Southern Region is hereby assigned additional charge of Deputy Director of Guides (Leader Training) of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Training Centre, Pachmarhi (M.P) with immediate effect.

You are requested to make all related correspondence pertaining to Guide Wing Training to Smt. Kumud Mehra, I/C Dy. Director of Guides (Leader Training) at email **guidetraining@bsgindia.org** . Her contact no. is 8447375637.

You are also requested to communicate the matter to State Training Commissioner (Guides) accordingly.

This is for your kind information and further necessary action please.

With profound regards,

Yours in Scouting/Guiding,

(DR. RAJ KUMAR KAUSHIK) DIRECTORDS

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. The Director, DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.